

Avinash Kumar Sharma vs. State of HP and others

**CWP No. 1547 of 2024**

01.08.2024 Present: Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Advocate, for petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Addl. AG for the respondents-State.

Mr. Tek Ram Sharma, Advocate for respondent No. 3.

Reply to the petition by respondents No. 1 and 2 stands filed. Rejoinder thereto, as prayed for, be filed within a period of four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

August 01, 2024  
(narender)