

Avinash Kumar Sharma v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors.

CWP No. 1547 of 2024

05.6.2025 Present: Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.

Mr. Tek Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Rejionder, if any, to the reply filed by respondents No.1, 2, 4 and 5 be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

June 5, 2025
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**