

AVINASH KUMAR SHARMA
Versus
STATE OF HP AND OTHERS

CWP-1547 of 2024

09.09.2025

Present: Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for State.

Mr. Tek Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Since brief of learned Additional Advocate General is not complete, prayer has been made for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on 08.10.2025.

September 09, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge