

Avinash Kumar Sharma vs State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 1547 of 2024

10.04.2026 Present: Ms. Ankita, Advocate vice Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General for the respondent-State.

Mr. Tek Ram Sharma, Advocate for respondent No. 3.

Adjournment prayed for on behalf of the petitioner.

As it is an admitted matter, list in due course.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 10, 2026
(narender)